ASSE International

Seal Control Board Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 9, 2025 11:30am CDT (12:30pm EDT) Call in information: To be provided

Seal Control Board Purpose Statement:

The Seal Control Board is responsible for helping maintain the integrity of the ASSE seal. They are an integral part of the Product Listing Program and have expert knowledge of ASSE Standards.

- 1) Welcome / Seal Control Board Roll Call / Introductions
- 2) Meeting Policy Announcement
- 3) Purpose Statement
- 4) Adoption of the Agenda
- 5) Approval of Annual Meeting Minutes from October 2nd, 2024
- 6) Potential Conflicts of Interest and Threats to Impartiality
- 7) Updates:
 - a) Product Standards update
 - b) Product Listing Program update
- 8) Old Business
 - a) None
- 9) New Business
 - a) SCC Audit Summer 2025
 - b) ANAB Audit Fall 2025
- 10) Announcements
 - a) ASSE International Mid-Year Meeting, April 15-16, 2025, The Tributary Hub (Hosted by Plumbers Local 75), Madison, Wisconsin
 - b) ASSE/IAPMO Annual Meeting, September 15-19, 2025, Palm Springs, CA
- 11) SCB Training
- 12) Adjournment

Executive Session can be called at any time.